

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2788/2009

MANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGRIK UPBHOGATA MARGADARSHAN MANCH&ORS
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

Ms. Surajita Pattanaik,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the appellant Nos. 1 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notice sent to the Appellant No.4 has been returned with the postal remarks "intimation given but not claimed" which constitutes as a proper service but no one has entered appearance.

Issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement in respect of appellant Nos. 2 and 5.

List again on 4.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar