

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2788/2009

MANJIT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGRIK UPBHOGATA MARGADARSHAN MANCH&ORS  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On demise of Mr. P.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant notice for alternative arrangement has already been issued.

Service of notice is complete on the appellant Nos. 1 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notice for alternative has been issued to appellant Nos. 2 and 5 but still not served. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar