

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.4/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).2789/2009

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGRIK UPHOKTA MARGDARSHKA MANCH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 4/2017)

Date : 04-10-2017 The application is called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
For Mr. Mishra Saurab, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated, the application for impleadment is
allowed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR