

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2788 OF 2009

MANJIT SINGH & ORS.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NAGRIK UPBHOGATA MARGDARSHAN MANCH & ORS.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is condoned.

For the reasons stated, application for restoration is allowed and the instant appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi;
October 04, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2788/2009

MANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGRIK UPBHOGATA MARGDARSHAN MANCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR RESTORATION ON IA 4/2017 AND
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION ON
IA 5/2017)

Date : 04-10-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
For Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in filing application for restoration is
condoned.For the reasons stated, application for restoration
is allowed and the instant appeal is restored to its
original number.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)